

KOOTENAY VALLEY BASKETBALL CAMP "Train Like A Champion"

Kootenay Valley Basketball Camp is excited to be offering a skills focused summer camp right here in our region! Small group and individual instruction from experienced coaches and players will provide a strong focus on fundamental skill work such as ball handling, dribbling, shooting, and passing as well as all of the aspects you will need to improve your game including understanding the game, player leadership and intensity. Kootenay Valley Basketball Camp is designed to help you get better in a fun and encouraging environment! Prizes during the week as well as a Kootenay Valley Basketball Camp T-shirt!

Director & Head Instructor: Coach Gib Hinz has been a high school teacher and Sr. boys basketball coach in Canada for over 20 years. His teams have won 8 Provincial Championships (BC, SK) and many of his players have gone on to play and coach at the University level. Standing 7' tall, Hinz was a US All-American and an NBA draftee of the San Antonio Spurs.

Choose Only ONE Event: Limited Space

- August 2-6 Boys and Girls Grades 5-7 (8:00am-10:00am) Limit:16
- August 2-6 Boys and Girls Grades 5-7 (10:30am-12:30pm) Limit: 16
- August 2-6 Boys and Girls Grades 8-10 (1:00pm-3:00pm) Limit 16
- August 2-6 Boys and Girls Grades 8-10 (3:30-5:30pm) Limit 16
- August 9-13 Girls Grades 11-12 (5:00pm-7:00pm) Limit 10
- August 9-13 Boys Grades 11-12 (7:30pm-9:30pm) Limit 10
- August 14 Boys and Girls Grades 11-12 (8:00am-12:00pm) **\$20** Limit 10

Location: Gospel Chapel, Grand Forks	Camp Fee: \$50
First/Last Name:	_ Grade Next Fall: Phone:
Address:	Parents Name:
City:	_ Email (Print Clearly):
T-Shirt Size (Adult): S M L XL	<u>You must bring your own basketball.</u>
Checks made out and mailed to: Kootenay Valley Basketball Camp	Kootenay Valley Basketball Camp contact: Director and Head Instructor: Gib Hinz
PO Box 2123	kootenaybasketball@gmail.com
Grand Forks, BC V0H 1H0	250-863-4444

Waiver and Release:

Assumption of the Risk and Waiver of Liability Relating to COVID-19:

Kootenay Valley Basketball Camp, following PHSA and Basketball BC Return to Sport protocols, has put in place preventative measures to reduce any potential spread of COVID-19; however, Kootenay Valley Basketball Camp cannot guarantee that you or your child(ren) will not become infected with COVID-19. By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that my child(ren) and I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending Kootenay Valley Basketball Camp and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks, accept sole responsibility, and release Kootenay Valley Basketball Camp, its director and staff of any claims including all liabilities, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto as well as any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of the Kootenay Valley Basketball Camp, its director, and staff whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in any Kootenay Valley Basketball Camp activities.

Signature of Player

Signature of Parent

Emergency Contact Number